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Re: Docket No. 16-098-01 Community Water Company’s Corrected Request for

an Interim Rate Increase

Dear Commissioner,

Attached for filing in the above matter is Community Water Company’s corrected
Request for an Interim Rate Increase. The request, as originally filed, inadvertently
contained incomplete information in the Rate Schedule Table on page 5. Attached hereto

is the corrected page.

Feel free to contact our office with additional questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

CLYDE SNOW & SESSIONS, P.C.
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the Company and the need to raise additional revenue. As such, many are desirous to begin

alleviating the Company’s growing financial shortfall with more suitable water rates.

IV. REQUESTED INTERIM RATE INCREASE

In light of the above, the Company believes it has established a prima facie showing that

an interim rate increase is justified.

The Company agrees that the Division’s requested general rate increase is just and

reasonable and in the public interest. The Company requests the Commission rely on the

Division’s Petition and supporting documents to support its Interim Rate Increase request.

The Division requested the Company’s rate schedule be increased as follows:

Rate Schedule

Monthly Rates Monthly Water Usage Amounts
Standby Rates $17.25
Base Rate for Connected Customers $33.20 0 gals 0 gals
Tier 1 (Per 1,000 Gallons) $0.30 0 gals 12,001 gals
Tier 2 (Per 1,000 Gallons) $0.60 12,001 gals 24,001 gals
Tier 3 (Per 1,000 Gallons) $1.20 24,001 gals 36,001 gals
Tier 4 (Per 1,000 Gallons) $2.40 36,001 gals 48,001 gals
Tier 5 (Per 1,000 Gallons) $4.80 48,001 gals Over
Miscellaneous Fees and Charges
Service Connection Fee $3,750.00
Turn-On Service for Existing Connection $25.00
Turn-Off Service for Non-Payment of Charges $25.00
or at Owner’s Request
Customer Late Fee (Plus 18% interest) $10.00 per month
Returned Check Fee $10.00

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 54-7-12(4) the Company respectfully requests the

Commission grant the full rate requested by the Division in its Petition as stated above, on an

interim basis to take effect within 45 days after this request is filed. This interim rate is to be




